
Lal Bahadur Shastri Hospital, Khichripur, 
GNCTD, Khichripur, Delhi-110091 

E-mail:- mslbs@ymail.com, mslbsh.delhi@gov.in 

Phone:-011-21200709,14 F. No.91/(8)/condemnation/LBSH/2013/Vol-V/6 
Dated: 5 7 

Auction Notice 
This is for general information that the disposal of three LOTs of unserviceable & condemned equipments, instruments 
and furniture etc. of Lal Bahadur Shastri Hospital, Khichripur, Delhi-110091", will be done through "Open Public Auction". 

The Auction of LOTs will be done as one LOT on 10/03/2021 at 12:00 Noon in Conference Hall (1"* Floor) at LBS Hospital, 
Khichripur, Delhi. The condemned items / goods (In one LOT) will be sold as scrap to the highest bidder on "As is Where 

is Basis" as per terms & conditions of auction. 

The LOT can be inspected between 10:00 AM & 03:00 PM from 05/03/2021 to 09/03/2021 (working days). 

1. The Auction Terms & Conditions/details is also available on website of Delhi Government link https:/ldelhi.gov.in 
and LBS Hospital website htte://tte.delhigovt.nic.in/wps/wem/connect/doit Ibsh/LBSH/Home 
2. For participation in the Auction bidder has to deposit DD of Rs. 10,000/- in favour of MS, LBS Hospital. 
3. MS, LBS Hospital reserves the right to cancel/postpone the auction or accept/reject any/all bid/bids including the 
highest bid without assigning any reason. 

Terms &Conditions of the auction are as below: 
1) All the bidders interested in participating in the auction would have to deposit Rs 10,000/= (Rupees Ten 

Thousand Only) each by Demand Draft in favour of MS LBS Hospital as a security money. 

2) The goods will be sold to the highest bidder (H-1) on "As is where is Basis". 

3) The successful bidder will be required to deposit 509% of the bid value through POS machine/ Demand Draft in 

favour of MS LBS Hospitel immediately after the bid is knocked down. If the bidder fails to deposit 509% of the 

bid value the security deposit will be forfeited. The balance 50% of the bid value will have to be deposited 

through POS machine within 04 working days failing which the amount deposited earlier (50% of bid value) will 

be forfeited. 

4) All prospective bidders are required to carry ID proof, Address proof, PAN Card with self attested copies-ef these 
documents and two photographs (Passport Size). 

5) In case the Auction items are not lifted/ removed from the hospital within 120 hours/05 days from the date of 

auction the entire amount deposited will be forfeited. 

6) MS, LBS Hospital reserves the right to accept/ reject any/all bids (including highest bid) without assigning any 

reason thereof. 

7) The decision of the LBS Hospital authorities will be final. 

8) The LBS Hospital may impose/ relax any condition and announce the same at the time of auction. 

Note:- The equipment and instruments to be auctioned, can be inspecteá at condemnation department in Lal Bahadur 
Shastri Hospital, Khichripur, Delhi - 110091, after consultation with Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Hospital Manager (Mob: 
9718018118) and Mr. Rohit Gupta, Hospital Manager (Mob: 7668622685) or Chairman condemnation committee from 

05/03/2021 to 09/03/2021 on working days between 10:00 AM to 03:00 PM. 

(Dr. Harish Mansukhani) 

Medical Superintendent 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

